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BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES =
[—
PREMIUM HIWAY LT TYRES NORMAL BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES
Section Overall Section Overall
" " Max.Speed Infl. Pressure Max. Load i Tread Depth X . Max.Speed Infl. Pressure Max. Load f Tread Depth
PART. No. CAT.No. ERP No. TyreSize -V  Speed ~Tyre o 0 Width Diameter Design | 700 valve PART. No. CAT.No. ERP No. Tyre Size -V  Seeed Tyre o 0y Width Diameter Design 7 o vaive
Rating Symbol Type . : . Rim Width Rating Symbol Type : . : Rim Width
mm ins  mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds) mm ins  mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
) . S1060 2335 $900  $1985
A31Q0805 3GQOS8I2 - - 2 . 2 52 5 . -01- . . 50-14% . . . . -02- . .
Q0805 A3GQOSI 7.00-15 10 K TL RB-233 01 79 752 296 110 68 520 75 D925 D2040 5.50 71-01-3 110 139 11AQ0818  6.50-14 10 K TT  RB-407 180 7.1 705 278 110 68 530 75 DS00 DI760 4.50 Z1-02-1  10.0  12.6
i S1250 82755 . . S875 81930
\31Q080 \3GQO 7.50-16 10 K TL  RB-233 218 8.6 808 318 110 68 520 75 D | ma 6.00 Z1-01-3 105 13.2 A1AQO055  6.50-16 8 K TT  RB-407 185 7.3 750 29.5 110 68 410 60 D0 | mikes 5.50 Z1-01-3  11.0  13.9
00 SI1550  $3420 . 0000 . . 8975 82150 .
\31Q0804  A3GQ( 7.50-16 14 K TL  RB-233 218 8.6 808 31.8 110 68 720 105 D100 D30s0 6.00 Z1-013 105 132 13G00003  A1AQO005  6.50-16% 10 K TT  RB-407 185 7.3 750 295 110 68 520 75 D875 DI930 5.50 Z1-013 1.0 139
. S1060 2335
GOO00S  AIAQO0ST  6.50-16 12 K TT  RB-407 185 7.3 750 295 110 68 630 91 5 | o 5.50 Z1-01-3 110 139
TRAKER PLUS XL TYRES S1195  $2635
. ATAQO064  6.50-16% 14 K TT  RB-407 185 7.3 750 29.5 110 68 730 105 5.50 21-01-3 1.0 13.9
s Siection Ol Max.Speed Infl. Pressure Max. Load Tread Depth D1060 D2335
5 Pl eed Tyre i i . . : Design
PART.No. CAT.No. ERPNo. TyreSize pof BN (I8 Pattern  Width - Diameter Rim Whdtn Tyre Valve AIAQOOS6 7.00-14% 8 Ko TT O RB-407* 085 73 705 281 10 68 40 6 e S0 500zl 100 126
mm ins  mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
8975 82150 .
A1AQO042  7.00-16* K TT  RB-4 2 7. 7 0.5 11 42 1 . . Z1-02-1 10 12.
31Q0806  A3GQOS08 6.50-16 8 K TL R676 182 7.2 755 297 110 68 410 60 g’;zg 15)11:3)(; 5.50 TL 1.0 139 Qo0 6 8 7 00 975 303 08 0 6 D850  DI8TS 550 0.0 6
S1090  S2405
-16%* - - -
T — q R - — o | 79 | ool x| wo | @ | ag @ 376% 3112562 - - 0o | B ATAQOOI1  7.00-16 10 K TT  RB-407 200 7.9 775 30.5 110 68 530 77 D50 | s 5.50 Z1-02-1  10.0  12.6
SI1215  $2680
2 A1AQOO13  7.00-16 12 K TT ~ RB-407 200 7.9 775 305 110 68 630 91 5.50 Z1-02-1  10.0  12.6
A31Q0808  A3GQOS0S 7.00-15 8 K TL R676 202 8.0 752 29.6 110 68 410 60 Bzii glg;‘g 5.50 TL 1.0 13.9 ¢ > D1060  D2340
2 2 S1320 S2910
13600008 AT1AQOOIS 7.00-16* 14 K TT  RB-407 200 7.9 775 30.5 110 68 730 105 5.50 Z1-02-1  10.0  12.6
A31Q0026  A3GQOO14 7.50-16 10 K TL  R676 220 87 808 318 110 68 520 75 ;ﬁ;g Sim 6.00 L 120 151 B Q DIISO  D2600
. S1360  $3000
2 11AQ0034  7.50-15 12 K TT  RB-407 215 85 780 307 110 68 630 91 . 6.00 Z1-01-4 110 13.9
\3GQO015 7.50-16 14 K TL R676 220 87 808 318 110 68 730 105 Sﬁjﬁ% giggg 6.00 TL 120 151 ¢ > DI215  D2680
. S1120  $2470
X ) S620  $90  S1438  S3170 A1AQO046 7.50-16* 8 K TT  RB-407 215 85 805 317 110 68 410 60 6.00 Z1-01-4 12,0 151
A3I00023  A3GOOOI ) D D2150
\31Q0( \3GQO010 7.50-17 10 K TL R676 WS | B | B || | e | S B | St | m 6.00 TL 1.0 13.9 SI927550 327:5
§520 75 S1285  S2835 3600005 A1AQO021  7.50-16% 10 K TT  RB-407 215 85 805 317 110 68 520 75 6.00 Z1-01-4 12,0 151
3GQO012 . D112 D247
\3GQO012 8-19.5 8 K TL R676 203 8.0 859 338 10 68 o P N Daan 6.00 TL 1.0 139 31403 ssoxg
) . . $620  $90  SI1450  S3195 AI1AQ0023  7.50-16* 12 K TT  RB-407 215 85 805 317 110 68 630 91 6.00 Z1-01-4 120 151
A31Q002 A3GQO0! 8-19.5 10 K TL R676 203 8.0 859 338 10 68 L o0 DUt Dagss 6.00 TL 1.0 139 18)11;?2 1;27;3
13600007  AIAQ0026 7.50-16% 14 K TT  RB-407 215 85 805 317 110 68 730 105 o 6.00 Z1-01-4 12,0 151
A3GQO016 8.75-16.5 8 K TL R676 222 87 748 294 110 68 410 60 ssgofg 32347% 6.75 TL 12,0 151 R Q D1320  D2910
N S1710  $3770
AIAQO050  7.50-16% 16 K TT  RB-407 215 85 805 317 110 68 830 120 6.00 Z1-01-4 120 151
A31Q0027  A3GQO017 8.75-16.5 10 K TL R676 222 87 748 294 110 68 520 75 311317% gzzgig 6.75 TL 120 151 Q D1520 D3350
$1700 83750
5 13600006 ATAQO033 8.25-16% 14 K TT  RB-407 235 93 859 338 110 68 630 91 . 6.50 Z1-01-4 12,0 151
A31Q0028  A3GQO018 9.50-16.5 12 K TL R676 24195 776 30.6 110 68 620 90 [s)llz?f) 153331?5) 8.25 TL 120 151 vt Q ’ DIS00  D3305
S1800 3970
AIAQO082 8.25-16% 16 K TT  RB-407 235 93 8§59 33.8 110 68 730 105 6.50 Z1-01-4  12.0  15.1
3100029 A3GO0019  ATAQOO8T  12-16.5 8 K TL R676 307 121 818 322 110 68 310 45 [5)113122 [5)32232 9.75 TL 13.0 164 Q DI600  D3525
. S1900  S4190
5 A1AQO078  8.25-16* 18 K TT  RB-407 235 93 859 338 110 68 830 120 6.50 Z1-01-4 12,0 151
A31Q0024  A3GQOOII 12-16.5 12 K TL R676 307 121 818 322 110 68 520 75 [3)1123]; [5)322(5] 9.75 TL 13.0 164 Q B ? D1700  D3750
. 8560 81235
BQO 5.50-13 8 K TT  RB-401 160 6.3 620 244 110 68 420 61 o | miieo 4.00 Z1-02-1 8.5 10.7
NORMAL BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES BQOSI4 6.00-16* 8 K TT O RB4OL 10 67 T30 287 no e840 e SO0 M5 zi0a w0 w0
Section Overall
5 5 Max.Speed Infl. Pressure Max. Load i Tread Depth $825 $1820
PART. No. CAT.No. ERP No. Tyre Size Rzgng SSynnjggl R/;ee Pattern Width Diameter RiE:ne;\llsilgm Tyre Valve 11AQ0837  6.50-15* 8 K TT  RB-401 180 7.1 730 287 110 68 420 61 e 450 71-02-2 105 132
mm ins mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds) $950 $2005
5415 5935 11AQ0838  6.50-15% 10 K TT  RB-401 180 7.1 730 287 110 68 530 75 D$25  DIS20 4.50 71-02-2 105 13.2
11AQ0803  5.00-12* 6 K TT  RB-407 143 5.6 568 22.4 110 68 300 44 D400 D$s0 3.50 71-02-1 8.0 10.1 3106‘0 VERE
190 0 11AQ0823  7.00-15% 10 K TT  RB-401 200 7.9 750 29.5 110 68 530 75 D25 | e 5.50 Z1-01-3  11.0 13.9
11AQ0804  5.00-12 8 K TT  RB-407 143 5.6 568 22.4 110 68 400 58 3460 fno?g 3.50 71-02-1 8.0 10.1 650 S1435
$740 S1630 11AQ0841  6.00-13 8 K TT  LB-067 170 6.7 655 258 110 68 420 61 D530 DI280 4.50 71-02-1 8.0 10.1
1BQO86S 6.00-13* 10 K TT  RB-407 170 6.7 655 258 110 68 530 75 D660 DI4SS 4.50 71-02-1 8.0 10.1 S0 | G
TR ST 11BQO852 6.00-13 10 K TT  LB-067 170 6.7 655 258 110 68 530 75 e e 4.50 Z1-02-1 8.0 10.1
11AQ0809  6.00-14* 8 K TT  RB-407 170 6.7 680 26.8 110 68 420 61 Do | migs 4.50 71-02-1 100 12.6 800 S1765
%0 si610 11BQO8S 6.00-14 10 K TT  LB-067 170 0.0 680 0.0 110 68 530 75 D710 DIS6s 4.50 71-02-1 8.0 10.1
11AQ0811  6.00-15% 8 K TT  RB-407 170 6.7 705 27.8 110 68 420 61 D60 DI390 4.50 71-02-2 100 126 T | SoE
T sﬁ;zo 11AQ0854  6.00-16 10 K TT  LB-067 170 0.0 730 0.0 110 68 530 75 D50 | Diess 4.50 71-02-2 8.0 10.1
11AQ0812  6.00-15% 10 K TT  RB-407 170 6.7 705 27.8 110 68 530 75 w70 | mieis 4.50 71-02-2 100 126 . S1710
; i 11BQO870 6.50-14 8 K TT  LB-067 180 7.1 705 27.8 110 68 420 61 D690 DIS20 4.50 Z1-02-1 100 126
11AQ0815  6.50-14 8 K TT  RB-407 180 7.1 705 27.8 110 68 420 61 ;2950 1:S)|szoo 4.50 71-02-1 10.0 126 D | S
: A1AQO0S6  6.50-16* 8 K TT  LB-067 185 7.3 750 29.5 110 68 410 60 D50 | Diless 5.50 Z1-01-3  10.0  12.6

: 8¢
RB-233 R676 RB-407

RB-407 RB-401 LB-067
Pt i : _ 15
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GUIZHOU TYRE CO..LTD.

NORMAL BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES

PART. No.

1BQOS(

11BQOS6¢

CAT. No.

3GQ0004

A3GQO004

13GQ0002

13GQ0003

13GQ000

ERP No.

A1AQ0004

A1AQO080

ATAQO063

ATAQO074

ATAQO040

11AQ0028

ATAQO010

ATAQO012

ATAQO014

A1AQ0083

ATAQO017

ATAQO019

A1AQ0027

A1AQ0020

ATAQO022

ATAQO024

ATAQO0S1

A1AQ0032

11AQ0053

A1AQO084

ATAQO077

11AQ0850

11AQ0855

Tyre Size

6.50-16*
6.50-16*
6.50-16*
7.00-15*
7.00-15%

7.00-16
7.00-16*
7.00-16*
7.00-16*

7.00-16
7.50-15%
7.50-15%

7.50-16
7.50-16*
7.50-16*
7.50-16*
7.50-16*
8.25-16*
8.25-16%

8.25-16
8.25-16%

9.00-16

9.00-16
7.50-16*

7.50-16*

TRAILER EXPRESS LPT TYRES

PART. No.

A31Z0098
A31Z0097
A31Z009¢

A31Z0106

16"

CAT. No.
A3GZ0006
A3GZ0005
A3GZ0007
A3GZ0018

ERP No.

Tyre Size

7.50-15
8.25-15
9.00-15

10.00-15

Ply

Rating Symbol

Ply

Rating Symbol

Speed

Speed

Tyre
Type

T
TT
TT
TT
T
TT
T
TT
T
TT
TT
TT
T
TT
T
TT
T
TT
T
TT
T
TT
T
TT

TT

Tyre
Type

T
TT
T

TT

Pattern

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

LB-067

MB-437

MB-223

Pattern

RB-611

RB-611

RB-611

RB-611

BIAS LIGHT

Section
Width
mm ins
185 7.3
185 7.3
185 7.3
200 7.9
200 7.9
200 7.9
200 7.9
200 7.9
200 7.9
200 7.9
215 8.5
215 8.5
215 8.5
215 8.5
215 8.5
215 8.5
215 8.5
235 9.3
235 9.3
235 9.3
235 9.3
255 10.0
255 10.0
215 8.5
215 8.5
Section
Width
mm ins
215 8.5
236 9.3
259 10.2
278 10.9

TRUCK TYRES

Overall
Diameter
mm ins
750  29.5
750  29.5
750 29.5
750  29.5
750 29.5
715 30.5
775 30.5
715 30.5
715 30.5
715 30.5
780 30.7
780 30.7
805 31.7
805 317
805 317
805 31.7
805 31.7
859  33.8
859  33.8
859 33.8
859  33.8
890 35.0
890  35.0
805 31.7
805 31.7

Overall
Diameter
mm ins
808  31.8
847 333
892 3511
927 36.5

=

LB-067

MB-437

Max.Speed
km/h  mph
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
110 68
Max.Speed
km/h  mph
90 55
90 55
90 55
90 55

Infl. Pressure

kPa psi
520 75
630 91
730 105
410 60
520 75
420 61
530 71
630 91
730 105
830 120
630 91
730 105
410 60
520 75
630 91
730 105
830 120
630 91
730 105
730 105
830 120
630 91
730 105
410 60
410 60

Infl. Pressure

kPa psi
$790 S115
D720  DI0S
$860 §125
D790  DII15
$760 S110
D690 D100
$790 S115
D720 D105

A\

T Y R E

Max. Load
kg Lbs
$975 S2150
D875 D1930
$1060 §2335
D925 D2040
S1195 $2635
D1060 D2335
S925  S2040
D825 DI1820
S1060 §2335
D925 D2040
8975 §2150
D850 DI875
S1090  $2405
D950 D2095
$1215 $2680
D1060 D2340
S1320 $2910
D1180  D2600
S1440 83175
D1300 D2865
S1360 $3000
D1215 D2680
S1450 $3195
D1285 D2835
S1120 $2470
D975 D2150
S1250 §2755
DI1120 D2470
S1400 $3080
DI1250 D2755
S1550 $3420
D1400 D3080
S1710 $3770
DI1520 D3350
S1700 $3750
DI1500 D3305
S1800 $3970
D1600 D3525
S1800 $3970
D1600 D3525
$1900 $4190
D1700 D3750
S1950 4300
DI1700 D3745
S2120 S4675
DI850 D7080
S1120 52470
D975 D2150
S1120 $2470
D975 D2150
Max. Load
kg Lbs
S1590 $3500
D1400 D3090
S1955 S4310
D1720 D3790
S2180 §4805
D1900 D4190
§2575 $5675
D2240 D4940

MB-223

Design
Rim Width

5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50

5.50

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

6.50

6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.00

6.00

Design
Rim Width

6.00
6.50
7.00

7.50

Tyre Valve

Z1-01-3
Z1-01-3
Z1-01-3
Z1-02-1
Z1-02-1
Z1-02-1
71-02-1
Z1-02-1
Z1-02-1
Z1-02-1
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4
Z1-01-4

Z1-01-4

Tyre Valve

Z1-01-4
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-7

Z1-01-7

RB-611

Tread Depth

(mm)

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

(32nds)

12.6
12.6
12.6
12.6
12.6
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
13.9
13.9
13.9
13.9
13.9
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
0.0

0.0

15.1

15.1

Tread Depth

(mm)
1.0
12.0
13.0

14.0

(32nds)

13.9
15.1
16.4

17.6
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BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES

PREMIUM LPT TYRES

Section Overall
X . Max.Speed Infl. Pressure Max. Load f Tread Depth
PART. No. CAT.No. ERP No. Tyre Size -V  Seeed Tyre o 0y Width Diameter Design 7 o vaive
Rating Symbol Type : . : Rim Width
mm ins  mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
N 3 S790 S115 S1590 $3500
AIAZO033  7.50-15 14 G T R677 215 8.5 808  31.8 90 55 D720 D105 D1400 D3090 6.00 Z1-01-4 11.5 14.5
AIAZO070  7.50-15 16 G TT R677 215 8.5 808 31.8 90 55 840 122 1650 3640 6.00 Z1-01-4 11.5 14.5
$860 S125 $1955 $4310
- 3 3 - - 2
A1AZO039  8.25-15 16 G T R677 236 9.3 847 333 90 55 D790 D115 D1720 D3790 6.50 Z1-01-5 12.5 15.7
11AZ0079  8.25-15 18 G TT R677 236 9.3 847 333 90 55 910 132 2030 4475 6.50 Z1-01-5 12.5 15.7
2
AIAZ0049  9.00-15 14 G T R677 259 10.2 892  35.1 90 55 5760 S10 $2180 $4805 7.00 Z1-01-7 14.0 17.6

D690 D100 D1900 D4190

$790 S115 $2575 85675
ATAZ0003 10.00-15 16 G T R677 278 10.9 927 36.5 90 55 D720 DI05  D2240 D4940 7.50 Z1-01-7 15.0 18.9

$990 S144 52930 S6460
- 2 2 5 -01-
ATAZ0094 10.00-15 20 G T R677 278 10.9 927 365 90 55 D920 D134 D2580 D5680 7.50 Z1-01-7 15.0 18.9

BIAS LIGHT TRUCK(DUMPERS) TYRES FOR OPEN-PIT MINING SERVICE

Section Overall
PART. No. CAT.No. ERP No. Tyre Size R::iyng Ssyp;:gl R’; Pattern Wid”f Dia"‘e"e' S Pressufe Hax; Load Ri[:ne\s/iv?:th Tyre Valve e
mm ins mm ins km/h mph kPa psi kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)

11BQO876 6.50-16 12 D TT L720 185 7.3 750 29.5 65 40 630 91 s;;]z('}o [S)if)iso 5.50 Z1-01-3 13.0 16.4
11BQO874 7.00-16 14 D TT L720 200 7.9 775 30.5 65 40 730 105 [S)llﬁg gg:%}% 5.50 Z1-01-3 15.0 18.9
11BQO873 7.50-16 14 D T L720 215 8.5 805 31.7 65 40 730 105 ;1151% ;323928 6.00 Z1-01-3 17.0 21.4
11BQO872 8.25-16 16 D TT L720 235 9.3 855 337 65 40 730 105 Is)lli(()](()] 1833322(; 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 227
A1AQO062  6.50-16% 12 D TT L866 185 7.3 750 295 65 40 630 91 %2;2 353150 5.50 71-01-3 13.0  16.4

11AQ0069  7.00-16* 14 D TT L866 200 7.9 775 30.5 65 40 730 105 [8)11312223 [S)i:})% 5.50 Z1-02-1 15.0 18.9

11AZ0070  7.00-16* 16 D TT L866 200 7.9 775 30.5 65 40 830 120 [s)llégg 33187655 5.50 71-02-1 15.0 18.9

11AQ0071  7.50-16* 14 D TT L866 215 8.5 805  31.7 65 40 730 105 Iillif]((]] Is)é‘[‘)é% 6.00 Z1-01-4 17.0 21.4

11AQ0072  8.25-16 14 D TT L866 235 9.3 859 338 65 40 630 91 Slz%% ;i;zg 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 227

11AQ0073  8.25-16 16 D TT L866 235 9.3 859 33.8 65 40 730 105 ]glligg [5)33222 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 22.7

13GQ0012  11AQK008  6.50-16 12 E TT M718 185 73 750 29.5 70 44 630 91 SJ;JZGSO S;%fo 5.50 71-01-3 13.0 16.4

11AQK003  7.00-16 14 E TT M718 200 7.9 775 30.5 70 44 730 105 13)11312?) Sgi:)% 5.50 Z1-01-3 15.0 18.9

1IAZK036  7.50-16 14 E TT M718 2015 8.5 805 317 70 44 730 105 153115328 [5)32’9?8 6.00 Z1-01-3 16.5 208

ITAZK035 ~ 8.25-16 16 E TT M718 235 9.3 859 33.8 70 44 730 105 ]illi[(;[()] [5)33(;;2 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.5 233

I1AZK029  7.50-16 16 B T M719 215 8.5 816 32.1 50 30 830 120 1710 3770 6.00 Z1-01-4 18.0 22.7

I1AZK030  8.25-16 16 B TT M719 235 9.3 867 34.1 50 30 730 105 1800 3970 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 227

13GQO0I3  11AQK005  6.50-16 12 E TT M777 185 7.3 750 295 70 44 630 91 S;SZ(’SO Sgéfo 5.50 71-01-3 13.0 164

11AQK004  7.00-16 14 E TT M777 200 7.9 775 305 70 44 730 105 Bﬁ;g ng:)% 5.50 Z1-01-3 150 189

11AQK006  7.50-16 14 E TT M777 215 8.5 805 31.7 70 44 630 91 [8)11532?] [5)3239??' 6.00 Z1-01-3 16.5 20.8

11AQK007  8.25-16 16 E TT M777 235 9.3 867 34.1 70 44 730 105 ]glligg 15333222 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.5 233

11AQK009  6.50-16 12 E T M778 185 7.3 750 29.5 70 44 630 91 Sﬁg;g} Siéij() 5.50 Z1-01-3 13.0 16.4

11AQKO010 ~ 7.00-16 14 E TT M778 200 7.9 775 305 70 44 730 105 ;ﬁ;g 32210% 5.50 Z1-01-3 15.0 189

11AQK01T  7.50-16 14 E T M778 215 8.5 805 317 70 44 630 91 SI300 - $3300 6.00 Z1-01-3 16.5 208

D1320 D2910

R-677 L-720 L-866 M718 M719 M777 M778
17
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GUIZHOU TYRE CO..LTD.

BIAS LIGHT TRUCK TYRES

BIAS LIGHT TRUCK(DUMPERS) TYRES FOR OPEN-PIT MINING SERVICE

PART. No.  CAT. No. ERP No.

11AQK002
11AZK028

\3GZK003

ATAZKO004

TRAKER PLUS M+S TYRES

PART. No. CAT. No. ERP No.

\31QX00¢

A3GQX001
\31QX007 \3GQX002
\31QX008 \3GQX003
A310X009

\3GQX004

A31QX010

\3GQX005

Tyre Size

7.50-16
8.25-16

8.25-16

Tyre Size

7.00-14
7.00-15
7.00-16
7.50-16

9.00-16

TRAILER EXPRESS HD TYRES

PART. No. CAT. No. ERP No. Tyre Size
13100801 A3GQORI0  11AQ08S3  7-14.5
A31Q0802  A3GQOSIl  11AQO856  8-14.5

11AQ0858  §-14.5

A31Q0809 A3GQO813 9-14.5

PREMIUM SAND TYRES
PART. No. ~ CAT. No. ERP No. Tyre Size
ATAQDO0I  8.25-16
ATAQDO002  9.00-15
ATAQDO04  9.00-15
ATAQDO09  9.00-16*
\3GOD00T ATAQDO07 ~ 9.00-16
ATAQD00S ~ 9.00-16
ATAQDO003  9.00-15*
ATAQDOIO  9.00-15*
ATAQDO08  9.00-16*
ATAQDO006  9.00-16%
18

Ply

Rating Symbol

16
16

16

Ply

Rating Symbol

12
12
12
12

12

Ply

Rating Symbol

12
12
14

12

Ply

Rating Symbol

Speed Tyre
Type

B TT

B TT

B TT
Speed  Tyre
Type

K TL
K TL
K TL
K TL
K TL
Speed  Tyre
Type

G TL
G TL
G TL
G TL
Speed  Tyre
Type

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

L TT

Pattern

LB-077

LB-077

LB-077

Pattern

OB-105

0B-105

0B-105

0B-105

OB-105

Pattern

RB-453

RB-453

RB-453

RB-453

Pattern

RB-615

RB-615

RB-615

RB-615

RB-615

RB-615

RB-625

RB-625

RB-625

RB-625

Section
Width
mm ins
215 8.5
235 9.3
235 9.3
Section
Width
mm ins
187 7.4
202 8.0
202 8.0
220 8.7
256.5 10.1
Section
Width
mm ins
185 73
203 8.0
203 8.0
241 9.5
Section
Width
mm ins
240 9.4
245 9.6
245 9.6
255 10.0
255 10.0
255 10.0
245 9.6
245 9.6
255 10.0
255 10.0

Overall
Diameter ek Sppoed
mm ins km/h mph

816 32.1 50 30

859 33.8 50 30

859 338 50 30

Overall
Diameter e Sppead
mm ins km/h mph

681 26.8 110 68
763 30.0 110 68
788 31.0 110 68
819 322 110 68

903 356 110 68

Overall

Diameter e

mm ins km/h mph

677 26.7 90 55
707 27.8 90 55
707 27.8 90 55

711 28.0 90 55

Overall
Diameter ek Sypeed
mm ins km/h mph

850 335 120 75

836 329 120 75

836 329 120 75

860 339 120 75

860 339 120 75

860 339 120 75

836 329 120 75

836 329 120 75

860 339 120 75

860 339 120 75

Infl. Pressure

kPa

830

730

730

Infl. Pressure

kPa

620

620

620

620

Infl. Pressure

kPa

690

690

800

690

Infl. Pressure

kPa

250

220

220

280

350

220

280

psi

120

105

105

psi

90
90
90
90

75

psi
95

95
116

95

psi
35

32
40
32

40

A T ¥ R E
Max. Load Design Tread Depth
. : Tyre Valve
Rim Width
kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
1710 3770 6.00 Z1-01-4 16.5 20.8
1800 3970 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 227
1800 3970 6.50 Z1-01-4 18.0 227
Max. Load Design Tread Depth
Rim Width 1V7e Valve
kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
5900 S1980 <
D785 DI735 5.00 TL 19.5 24.6
S1165 $2570
D1020 D2250 5.50 TL 15.5 19.5
$1225 $2700
D1075 D2370 5.50 TL 15.0 18.9
S1400 $3090
DI235 D2725 6.00 L 16.0 20.2
$1740 $3840 <
D530 D3380 6.50 TL 16.5 20.8
Max. Load Design Tread Depth
. : Tyre Valve
Rim Width
kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
1060 2335 6.00 TL 6.5 8.2
1285 2835 6.00 T 6.5 8.2
1390 3065 6.00 TL 6.5 8.2
1500 3305 7.00 TL 8.0 10.1
Max. Load i Tread Depth
RiDmeTI\II?;th Tyre Valve -
kg Lbs (mm) (32nds)
805 1775 6.00 Z1-01-4 9.0 11.3
890 1960 5.50 Z1-01-7 9.0 11.3
1025 2245 5.50 Z1-01-7 9.0 11.3
955 2105 6.00 Z1-01-4 9.0 11.3
1100 2425 6.00 Z1-01-4 9.0 11.3
1220 2690 6.00 Z1-01-4 9.0 11.3
890 1960 5.50 Z1-01-7 9.0 11.3
1025 2245 5.50 Z1-01-7 9.0 11.3
1100 2425 6.00 Z1-01-4 9.0 11.3
1220 2690 6.00 Z71-01-4 9.0 11.3

A\

T Y R E

HI-WAY EXPRESS SST TYRES

PART. No. CAT. No. ERP No.
\3120023
A31Z0044
A3120026
31270028
A31Z0030
A31Z0033
A31Z0035
A31Z0037
A31Z0002
A31Z0006
\31Z0009
3120014

DRIVE LUG XDT TYRES

PART. No. CAT. No.

\3120027

\3120029

A31Z003

A31Z0034

A31Z0038

A31Z0003

A3IZ0012

A31Z0017

3120020

HI-WAY EXPRESS TYRES

PART. No. CAT. No.

A3GZ0020

ERP No.

ERP No.

Tyre
Size

7.50-20
7.50-20
8.25-20
8.25-20
8.25-20
9.00-20
9.00-20
9.00-20
10.00-20
10.00-20
10.00-20

11-22.5

Tyre
Size

8.25-20
8.25-20
8.25-20
9.00-20
9.00-20
10.00-20
11.00-20
12.00-20

12.00-24

Tyre
Size

7.50-20

Ply

Rating Type

10

Ply

Tyre

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

TL

Tyre

Rating Type

20

20

Ply

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

TT

Tyre

Rating Type

10

TT

Pattern

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

R679

Pattern

Lb097

Lb097

Lb097

Lb097

Lb097

Lb067

Lb067

Lb067

Lb067

Pattern

R678

BIAS TRUCK

Section
Width

mm

215

215

235

235

235

259

259

259

278

278

278

279

ins

8.5

8.5

9.3

9.3

9.3

Section
Width

mm

235

235

235

259

259

278

293

315

315

ins

9.3

9.3

9.3

10.2

10.2

10.9

11.5

12.4

12.4

Section
Width

mm

215

ins

8.5

H Foxit PDF Editor iRl
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AND BUS TYRES

Overall Max.
Diameter Speed
mm ins km/h mph
935 36.8 90 55
935 36.8 90 55
947 38.3 90 55
947 38.3 90 55
947 383 90 55
1018 40.1 90 55
1018 40.1 90 55
1018 40.1 90 55
1055 41.5 90 55
1055 41.5 90 55
1055 41.5 90 55
1054 41.5 90 55
Overall Max.
Diameter Speed
mm ins km/h mph
947 38.3 90 55
947 38.3 90 55
947 38.3 90 55
1018 40.1 90 55
1018 40.1 90 55
1055 41.5 90 55
1085 42.7 90 55
1125 44.3 90 55
1225 48.2 90 55
Overall Max.
Diameter Speed
mm ins km/h mph

55

Infl. Pressure

kPa psi
D550 D8O
S620 S90
D660 D95
S720 S105
D520 D75
S$590 S85
D620 D90
S690 S100
D720 D105
S790 S115
D480 D870
S550 S80
D590 D85S
S660 S95
D690 D100
S760 S110
D520 D75
S590 sS85
D620 D90
S690 S100
D720 D105
S$790  S115
D520 D75
S590 S85

Infl. Pressure

kPa psi

D520 D75
S$590 sS85

D620 D90
S690 S100
D720 D105
S790 S115
D480 D870
S550 S80
D690 D100
S760 S110
D520 D75

S590 sS85

D840 D122
S910 S132
D810 D117
S880 S128
D790 DI15
S860 S125

Infl. Pressure

kPa psi
D550 D80
S620 S90

LB-077

0B-105

RB-453

RB-615

RB-625

R679

LB097

LB067

R678

Max

kg
D1450
S1650

D1600
S1800

D1650
S1850

DI1800
$2060

D2000
$2240

D1850
$2120

D2060
82360

D2300
$2575

D2180
$2500

D2430
$2800

D2650
$3000

D2180
$2500

Max

kg
D1650
S1850

DI1800
$2060

D2000
$2240

D1850
$2120

D2300
S2575

D2180
$2500

D3150
$3650

D3450
$4000

D4000
S4500

Max

kg

D1450
S1650

. Load

Lbs
D3195
$3640

D3525
$3970
D3640
84080
D3970
S4540
D4410
S4940

D4080
S4675

D4540
$5205

D5070
85675

D4805
S5510

D5355
S6175

D5840
S6610

D4805
S5510

. Load

Lbs
D3640
S4080

D3970
S4540

D4410
S4940

D4080
S4675

D5070
$5675

D4805
S5510

D6945
S8045

D7600
$8820

D8540
§9920

. Load

Lbs

D3195
$3640

Design
Rim
Width
6.50
6.50
6.50
7.00
7.00
7.50

8.00

8.50

Design
Rim
Width

6.00

Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-6
Z1-01-6
Z1-01-6
Z1-01-7
Z1-01-7
Z1-01-7

TL

Tyre
Valve

Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-5
Z1-01-6
Z1-01-6
Z1-01-7
Z1-01-8
Z1-01-8

Z1-01-8

Tyre
Valve

Z1-01-5

Tread
Depth

(mm) (32nds)

11.0 13
11.0 13
12.0 15
12.0 15
12.0 15
12.5 15
12.5 15
12.5 15
13.0 16
12.5 15
12.5 15
12.5 15

Tread

Depth

9

80

(mm) (32nds)

15.0 18
15.0 18
15.0 18
16.0 20.
16.0 20.
15.0 18
16.0 20.
17.0 21
17.5  22.

Tread

Depth

.9

9

.9

2

2

9

2

4

0

(mm) (32nds)

11.0 13

.9

19

TRUCK &



GUIZHOU TYRE CO.,LTD. L DWVANCE L—\ DVANCE GUIZHOU TYRE CO.,LTD.

BIAS TRUCK AND BUS TYRES BIAS TRUCK AND BUS TYRES

HI-WAY EXPRESS TYRES TRAILER EXPRESS ULTRA TYRES

D660 D9s D1600  D3525 D520 D75 D2180 D4805
A3GZ0019 7.50-20 R678 215 8.5 935 36.8 $720 S105 S1800  $3970 . Z1-01-5 11.0 13. A31Z0100 A3GZ0038 10.00-20 TT Rb466 278 10.9 1055 41.5 $590 sS85 $2500  S$5510 . Z1-01-7 13.0 16.4

D520 D75 D1650 D3640 D620 D90  D2430 DS5355
A3GZ0021 8.25-20 10 TT R678 235 9.3 947 38.3 90 55 $590 385 S1850  S4080 6.50 Z1-01-5 12.5 15.7 A31Z0104 A3GZ0040 10.00-20 14 TT Rb466 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 $690 S100  $S2800 S6175 7.50 Z1-01-7 13.0 16.4

D620 D90 D1800  D3970
A 22 - -01-
A3GZ0022 8.25-20 12 TT R678 235 9.3 947 38.3 90 55 $690 S100  S2060  S4540 6.50 Z1-01-5 12.5 15.7

TRAILER EXPRESS PLUS TYRES
A3GZ0023 8.25-20 14 TT R678 235 9.3 947 38.3 90 55 D720 DiEs | DA | DL 6.50 Z1-01-5 12.5 15.7

» D480 D870 DISSO  D4080
A3GZO0L6 9.00-20 10 TT O OR678 259 102 1018 401 90 55 oS0 DSTO DM DA0S0 g 00 zic016 125 157 ..---.---- --
A3GZO017 9.00-20 12 TT  R678 259 10.2 1018 40.1 90 55 D390 D85 D2060 D450 ;50 7y g1 125 157

A3IZ .

$660 895 §2360  S5205 D520 D75 D2180 D4805

A3GZ0039 10.00-20 Rb465 278 10.9 1055 41.5 . Z1-01-7
2 1
A3GZ0015 9.00-20 14 TT R678 259 10.2 1018 40.1 90 55 D690 D100 D2300  D3070 7.00 Z1-01-6 12.5 15.7 §590 585 §2500 83510
S760 S110 S2575  S5675 D620 D90 D2430 D5355
D520 D75 | D2180  D4805 A31Z0102 A3GZ0041 10.00-20 14 TT Rb465 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 S690  S100  $2800  S6175 7.50 Z1-01-7 9.5 12.0
A3GZ0008 10.00-20 12 TT R678 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 $590 3§85 $2500  S5510 7.50 Z1-01-7 13.5 17.0 D520 b D2180 D480
D720 DI0S D2650 D5840 A31Z0103 A3GZ0042 11-22.5 12 TL Rb465 279 11.0 1054 41.5 90 55 85590 S;g $2500 55515 8.25 TL 9.5 12.0
A3GZ0009 10.00-20 16 TT R678 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 7.50 Z1-01-7 13.5 17.0
S790 S115 S3000 S6610 D620 D90 D2430 D5355
DD | DI2D | DI | DS A31Z0105 A3GZ0043 11-22.5 14 TL Rb465 279 11.0 1054 41.5 90 55 S690  S100  S2800  S6175 8.25 TL 9.5 12.0
A3GZO011 11.00-20 18 TT R678 293 11.5 1085 42.7 90 55 8.00 Z1-01-8 13.5 17.0

S910 S132 83650 S8045

D810 D117 D3450 D7600
A3GZ0012 12.00-20 20 TT R678 315 12.4 1125 44.3 90 55 $880 S128  S4000  S8820 8.50 Z1-01-8 14.0 17.6 TRAILER EXPRESS Il TYRES

D790 D115 D4000 D8540
. D520 D75 D2180 D4805

D620 D90  D2430 DS5355
A3KZ0077 10.00-20 TT Rb463 278 10.9 1055 41.5 $690 S100 2800  S6175 . Z1-01-7

D620 D90  D2430 DS5355

ll---l---- =l

D660 D95 D1600 D3525
A D520 D75 D1650 D3640

. 5 D620 D90  DI800 D3970
A3GZ0026 8.25-20 12 TT L855 235 9.3 947 38.3 90 55 $690 S100  S2060  S4540 6.50 Z1-01-5 15.0 18.9 ALAZOOI6 11-22.5% Rb457 279 11.0 1054 41.5 135533 ];872 ]sjzzslgg [S)gg;)g

D720 D105 D2000 D4410 D620 D90  D2430 D5355

A3GZ0027 8.25-20 14 TT ~ L855 235 9.3 947 383 90 55 .90 sy15  s2240 sa9a0  ©-30  Z1-01-5 15.0 18.9 A3DQ0002 AIAZOOI7 11-22.5% 14 TL  Rb457 279 11.0 1054 41.5 90 55 8.25 TL 9.5 12.0
S690  S100  S2800  S6175
) D480 D870 DISS0 D4080
A3GZ0028 9.00-20 10 TT 1855 259 102 1018 401 90 55 odbh DETO 0L DHE) 700 zio16 150 189 MIAZOOIS 11225 16 TL  RbAST 279 110 1054 415 90 55 D720 DIOS D650 Dssd0 oo L es 120

S$790 SI115  S3000 S6610
, D590 D85  D2060 D4540
A3GZ0029 9.00-20 12 TT L855 259 10.2 1018 40.1 90 b5 $660 595 $2360  $5205 7.00 Z1-01-6 15.0 18.9

D690 D100 D2300 D5070 NORMAL BIAS TRUCK TYRES

D520 D75 D2180 D4805
A3GZ0030 10.00-20 12 TT L8855 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 $590 S85 $2500 $5510 7.50 Z1-01-7 18.0 22.7 ..---.---- --
D620 D90  D2430 D5355

TRACTION EXPRESS CROSS BAR TYRES

A3GZ0031 10.00-20 14 TT  L855 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 7.50  Z1-01-7 18.0 22.7
S690 5100 52800 S§6175 ATAZO081  9.00-20 14 TT  R686 259 10.2 1018 40.1 D690 D100 D2300  D3070 . Z1-01-6 14.0 17.6
D720 D105 D2650 D5840 8760 SI10 82575 85675
A3GZ0032 10.00-20 16 TT L1855 278 10.9 1055 415 90 55 oot 203 WO n SHN 750 z1-017 18.0 227 Dele | mil7 | DRson | mesi
13670010 AIAZO082 9.00-20 16 TT  R686 259 10.2 1018 40.1 90 55 7.00  Z1-01-6 14.0 17.6
D840 D122 D3150 D6945 GRS | SR | S009
A3GZ0033 11.00-20 18 TT L855 203 115 1085 427 90 55 oodt 022 O3 00N 800 z1-01-8 16.0 202 D520 D75 D2180  DA8OS
AIAZO0S3 10.00-20* 12 TT  R686 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 7.50  71-01-7 15.0 18.9
D810 D117 D3450 D7600 $590  S85 82500 85510
A3GZ0035 12.00-20 20 TT L1855 315 12.4 1125 443 90 55 gooo Jog oM it 8:50  ZI-01-8 20,0 25.2 A2 | DO | D250 | DRSS
AIAZO0S4 10.00-20% 14 TT  R686 278 10.9 1055 41.5 90 55 7.50  Z1-01-7 15.0 18.9
D790 DI1S D4000 D8540 SE20 | SI00_| S0 | 8675
A3GZ0034 12.00-24 20 TT  L855 315 12.4 1225 48.2 90 55 8.50  Z1-01-8 20.0 25.2

S$860 S125  S4500 89920

20




